

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3552/2019

Hemraj Singh Hada S/o Sh. Tej Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2895/2014

Mohammed Hanif And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Juned Khan for Mr. Asgar Khan Mr. Veerendra Singh for Mr. Madhav Mitra Senior Counsel
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Mehla, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order

15/07/2024

In pursuance of order dated 19/10/2023, the report is furnished whereby, it is submitted that charges have been framed qua the instant matter and the trial is ongoing, wherein, approximately 10 witnesses have been considered.

Upon a perusal of the record, it is observed that an interim protection is operative, in favour of the petitioners.

List the matters on 30.07.2024 for final disposal. It is made clear that if none appear, on the next date, the said interim protections shall be waived of.

(SAMEER JAIN),J