

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3552/2019

Hemraj Singh Hada S/o Sh. Tej Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2895/2014

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshat Jain for Mr. Asgar Khan Ms. Jaya Mitra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP with Mr. Neha Goyal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

17/04/2026

Counsel for the petitioner needs a week's time to place on record a brief chart including sequence of events occurred with regard to receipt of properties.

Time sought for, is granted.

List on 28.04.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

In the meantime, Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the report of investigation conducted so far/ status of the trial pending before the Trial Court.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J